
Colorado Northwestern Community College () -vs- Utah State Eastern ()
01/06/26 at Price, UT

 
 

 
 
Colorado Northwestern Community College 61

Utah State Eastern 74

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Price, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Colorado Northwestern Community
College 25 36 61
Utah State Eastern 43 31 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Trey Johnson * 35 4-9 1-5 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 13
01 Carter Killian * 34 4-11 1-6 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 8 1 2 11
20 Finn Powelson * 29 4-8 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 3 0 1 8
00 Gibson Walton * 28 1-4 0-1 4-4 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 1 6
21 Jaden Fitzhugh * 19 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 4 1 2 2 1 0
25 Jamison Thomson 21 4-6 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 1 1 2 8
33 Mayson Jeppsen 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 6
05 Brandon Avance 7 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
02 Jordan Jones 8 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 3
12 Lincoln Johnson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-52 2-19 15-18 4-25 29 15 8 20 5 11 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 1-12   8.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 11-22   50.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 2-19   10.5 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ethen Stoddard * 20 6-9 0-0 2-5 3-0 3 3 0 3 1 3 14
13 Ike Palmer * 29 4-16 0-2 5-5 3-7 10 1 4 3 0 1 13
00 Seven Bahati * 19 5-10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 3 11
32 Isaac Castagnetto * 22 3-6 0-2 3-4 2-2 4 0 2 0 1 3 9
01 Kayin Turner * 27 2-10 0-5 1-2 1-6 7 1 2 3 0 2 5
15 Liam Davis 18 3-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 7
03 Weston Johnson 23 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 0 1 1 6
05 Justin Anderson 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 4
22 Robbie Yates 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 3
04 Cole Cripps 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Easton Duft 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cole Palmer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 29-67 2-17 14-20 11-24 35 13 14 15 3 15 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-37   45.95 % 1-8   12.50 % 8-12   66.67 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 2-17   11.8 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
05:59



1st Half Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 25

Utah State Eastern 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trey Johnson 18 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
1 Carter Killian 17 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 5 1 0 5
20 Finn Powelson 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
0 Gibson Walton 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
21 Jaden Fitzhugh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0
25 Jamison Thomson 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 1 1 6
33 Mayson Jeppsen 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 4
5 Brandon Avance 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Jordan Jones 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lincoln Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-30 1-12 2-2 2-14 16 9 5 12 4 5 25
36.7 % 8.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ethen Stoddard 9 3-5 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 2 7
13 Ike Palmer 15 3-9 0-2 3-3 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 0 9
0 Seven Bahati 10 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
32 Isaac Castagnetto 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
1 Kayin Turner 16 2-6 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 2 5
15 Liam Davis 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
3 Weston Johnson 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 6
5 Justin Anderson 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Robbie Yates 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Cole Cripps 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Easton Duft 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cole Palmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-37 1-8 8-12 8-15 23 4 8 6 2 9 43
45.9 % 12.5 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 36

Utah State Eastern 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Trey Johnson 17 2-3 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 9
1 Carter Killian 17 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 2 6
20 Finn Powelson 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
0 Gibson Walton 17 1-3 0-1 4-4 2-4 6 2 0 1 0 1 6
21 Jaden Fitzhugh 14 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
25 Jamison Thomson 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
33 Mayson Jeppsen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brandon Avance 3 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Jordan Jones 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Lincoln Johnson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-22 1-7 13-16 2-11 13 6 3 8 1 6 36
50.0 % 14.3 % 81.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Ethen Stoddard 11 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 1 1 7
13 Ike Palmer 14 1-7 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 1 4
0 Seven Bahati 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
32 Isaac Castagnetto 10 2-4 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7
1 Kayin Turner 11 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Liam Davis 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
3 Weston Johnson 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Justin Anderson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2
22 Robbie Yates 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
4 Cole Cripps 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Easton Duft 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Cole Palmer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 12-30 1-9 6-8 3-9 12 9 6 9 1 6 31
40.0 % 11.1 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
19:41 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

BLOCK  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 19:41
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 19:19
REBOUND OFF by POWELSON,FINN --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 19:06

19:06 STEAL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
FOUL  by WALTON,GIBSON 19:06

18:50 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
REBOUND DEF by FITZHUGH,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
18:21 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE
FOUL  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 18:20

18:20 MISS FT by STODDARD,ETHEN
REBOUND DEF by FITZHUGH,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by POWELSON,FINN 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
17:57 TURNOVER  by STODDARD,ETHEN

MISS JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

17:28 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYIN
STEAL  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 17:27
GOOD JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 17:22 2-2
ASSIST  by FITZHUGH,JADEN --
FOUL  by WALTON,GIBSON 17:07

17:07 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
17:07 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE

SUB IN by THOMSON,JAMISON 17:07
SUB OUT by WALTON,GIBSON 17:07
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TREY 16:56

16:51 STEAL  by TURNER,KAYIN
16:49 2-6 H 4 GOOD DUNK by TURNER,KAYIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 16:37
16:36 STEAL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

FOUL  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 16:34
16:34 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by STODDARD,ETHEN
16:34 MISS FT by STODDARD,ETHEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
SUB IN by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 16:34
SUB OUT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 16:34
MISS JUMPER by KILLIAN,CARTER 16:16

16:16 BLOCK  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
REBOUND OFF by JEPPSEN,MAYSON --

16:14 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
GOOD FT by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 16:14 3-7 H 4
GOOD FT by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 16:14 4-7 H 3

16:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
16:14 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
16:06 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

BLOCK  by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 16:06
REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
MISS 3PTR by POWELSON,FINN 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
15:48 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KAYIN
15:45 4-9 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by TURNER,KAYIN(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 15:30
15:30 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
15:30 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
15:21 MISS JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 15:13

15:12 STEAL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
15:10 4-11 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:00
15:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,WESTON
15:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREY 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

14:30 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
STEAL  by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 14:29
GOOD JUMPER by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 14:28 6-11 H 5

14:16 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
STEAL  by POWELSON,FINN 14:14
GOOD JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 14:11 8-11 H 3

13:58 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by POWELSON,FINN 13:33
13:32 STEAL  by JOHNSON,WESTON
13:31 8-15 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,WESTON
13:07 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
13:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 13:07
SUB OUT by KILLIAN,CARTER 13:07

13:07 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
13:07 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
13:07 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
13:07 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 12:54
12:54 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,WESTON

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,WESTON
12:40 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEADB by THOMSON,JAMISON --
SUB IN by AVANCE,BRANDON 12:29
SUB OUT by POWELSON,FINN 12:29
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 12:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,WESTON
12:13 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,WESTON
MISS JUMPER by AVANCE,BRANDON 11:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
11:49 8-19 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 11:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:26 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
11:26 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
11:26 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
11:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

FOUL  by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 11:22
FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN 11:15

11:15 8-20 H 12 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,WESTON
11:15 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,WESTON

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE

FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN 10:30
10:30 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by TURNER,KAYIN
10:30 MISS FT by TURNER,KAYIN
10:30 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE



10:30 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,WESTON
REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 10:07 10-22 H 12

09:59 MISS JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
BLOCK  by KILLIAN,CARTER 09:59

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
09:50 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE

-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,ETHEN
09:38 10-24 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

FOUL  by AVANCE,BRANDON 09:38
09:38 10-25 H 15 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE

SUB IN by KILLIAN,CARTER 09:38
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREY 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
09:38 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE

SUB IN by POWELSON,FINN 09:31
SUB OUT by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 09:31
TURNOVER  by JONES,JORDAN 09:22

09:20 STEAL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
09:18 MISS JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 09:15

09:14 STEAL  by TURNER,KAYIN
09:12 10-27 H 17 GOOD DUNK by BAHATI,SEVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYIN
GOOD JUMPER by AVANCE,BRANDON 08:53 12-27 H 15

08:37 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,ETHEN

08:33 MISS 3PTR by BAHATI,SEVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,IKE

08:26 12-29 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

MISS 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 08:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by FITZHUGH,JADEN 08:00
SUB IN by WALTON,GIBSON 08:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREY 08:00
SUB OUT by THOMSON,JAMISON 08:00
SUB OUT by AVANCE,BRANDON 08:00
SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
08:00 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
08:00 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
08:00 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
08:00 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
08:00 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN

GOOD 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 07:59 15-29 H 14
ASSIST  by POWELSON,FINN --

07:27 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN
REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
GOOD JUMPER by KILLIAN,CARTER 07:13 17-29 H 12
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,TREY --

06:57 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,GIBSON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREY 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE
06:41 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LIAM

STEAL  by JOHNSON,TREY 06:39
06:35 FOUL  by PALMER,IKE
06:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:35 SUB IN by JOHNSON,WESTON
06:35 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN



MISS 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM

06:07 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAM

FOUL  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 06:02
06:02 MISS FT by DAVIS,LIAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:02 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,LIAM

SUB IN by THOMSON,JAMISON 06:02
SUB OUT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 06:02
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 05:53

05:37 17-32 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREY 05:19 19-32 H 13

05:02 MISS 3PTR by PALMER,IKE
REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREY 04:35 21-32 H 11

04:13 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM
BLOCK  by THOMSON,JAMISON 04:13

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LIAM
04:08 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
04:01 FOUL  by YATES,ROBBIE
04:01 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
04:01 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
04:01 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
04:01 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
04:01 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
04:01 SUB OUT by DUFT,EASTON

MISS JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM

03:18 21-35 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BAHATI,SEVEN
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,GIBSON 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
02:56 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
02:56 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN

TURNOVER  by THOMSON,JAMISON 02:45
02:44 STEAL  by YATES,ROBBIE
02:41 21-37 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,WESTON

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,KAYIN
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 02:23 23-37 H 14
ASSIST  by KILLIAN,CARTER --

02:07 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREY 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
01:30 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 01:27

01:27 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
01:27 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
01:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
01:27 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,WESTON
01:15 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
01:01 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYIN

STEAL  by THOMSON,JAMISON 00:58
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREY 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
00:43 23-41 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE
TURNOVER  by WALTON,GIBSON 00:23



00:21 STEAL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
00:19 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 00:01 25-43 H 18
ASSIST  by KILLIAN,CARTER --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Utah State Eastern
19:50 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,IKE
19:45 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by FITZHUGH,JADEN --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 19:30

19:29 STEAL  by PALMER,IKE
19:25 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,GIBSON --
MISS JUMPER by FITZHUGH,JADEN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
18:46 TURNOVER  by STODDARD,ETHEN

STEAL  by KILLIAN,CARTER 18:44
TURNOVER  by POWELSON,FINN 18:33

18:31 STEAL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
18:29 25-45 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by WALTON,GIBSON 18:09
17:59 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:44 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEF by FITZHUGH,JADEN --
MISS JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 17:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:09 MISS 3PTR by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,IKE
17:01 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:00 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TREY 17:00 27-45 H 18
16:59 TURNOVER  by TURNER,KAYIN

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TREY 16:32
16:31 STEAL  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
16:31 27-47 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BAHATI,SEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by KILLIAN,CARTER 16:31 29-47 H 18
16:28 MISS 3PTR by BAHATI,SEVEN

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,GIBSON --
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,GIBSON 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN
16:00 TURNOVER  by PALMER,IKE
16:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,WESTON
16:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,LIAM
16:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
16:00 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
16:00 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
16:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
15:42 FOUL  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by KILLIAN,CARTER 15:42 30-47 H 17
GOOD FT by KILLIAN,CARTER 15:42 31-47 H 16

15:36 31-49 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
14:24 FOUL  by DAVIS,LIAM

MISS FT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 14:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 14:24



-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE
14:24 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
14:24 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
13:57 31-52 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,WESTON
GOOD JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 13:36 33-52 H 19

13:26 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,WESTON
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,GIBSON --
TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 13:10

13:08 STEAL  by YATES,ROBBIE
13:07 TURNOVER  by YATES,ROBBIE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,TREY 13:06
TURNOVER  by POWELSON,FINN 13:03

13:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:03 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
13:03 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
12:50 MISS 3PTR by YATES,ROBBIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:32 33-54 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,LIAM

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
12:08 FOUL  by DAVIS,LIAM

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TREY 12:08 34-54 H 20
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TREY 12:08 35-54 H 19

12:08 SUB IN by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
12:08 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
11:39 35-56 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREY 11:14 38-56 H 18
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 10:45
SUB OUT by POWELSON,FINN 10:45

10:41 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LIAM
STEAL  by WALTON,GIBSON 10:39
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 10:26
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,GIBSON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 10:17
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,GIBSON --
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,GIBSON 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LIAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,TREY 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:40 38-57 H 19 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
09:40 SUB IN by PALMER,IKE
09:40 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN

MISS JUMPER by KILLIAN,CARTER 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,ROBBIE

09:27 TURNOVER  by YATES,ROBBIE
09:27 SUB IN by STODDARD,ETHEN
09:27 SUB IN by BAHATI,SEVEN
09:27 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
09:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LIAM
09:10 FOUL  by JOHNSON,WESTON

GOOD FT by WALTON,GIBSON 09:10 39-57 H 18
GOOD FT by WALTON,GIBSON 09:10 40-57 H 17
FOUL  by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 08:52
FOUL  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 08:42

08:42 40-58 H 18 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
08:42 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

SUB IN by THOMSON,JAMISON 08:42
SUB OUT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 08:42
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,GIBSON 08:19 42-59 H 17

08:10 TURNOVER  by STODDARD,ETHEN
STEAL  by THOMSON,JAMISON 08:09



MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TREY 08:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,WESTON

07:56 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- ASSIST  by BAHATI,SEVEN

07:27 FOUL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
GOOD FT by WALTON,GIBSON 07:27 43-61 H 18
GOOD FT by WALTON,GIBSON 07:27 44-61 H 17

07:18 44-63 H 19 GOOD DUNK by STODDARD,ETHEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,IKE

GOOD JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 06:57 46-63 H 17
ASSIST  by KILLIAN,CARTER --

06:33 46-65 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- ASSIST  by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by THOMSON,JAMISON 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,IKE

06:07 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
-- REBOUND OFF by STODDARD,ETHEN

FOUL  by THOMSON,JAMISON 06:07
06:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:07 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by STODDARD,ETHEN
06:07 MISS FT by STODDARD,ETHEN

REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
06:07 SUB IN by DUFT,EASTON
06:07 SUB IN by TURNER,KAYIN
06:07 SUB OUT by CASTAGNETTO,ISAAC
06:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,WESTON

TURNOVER  by KILLIAN,CARTER 06:01
06:00 STEAL  by BAHATI,SEVEN
05:59 46-68 H 22 GOOD DUNK by BAHATI,SEVEN(in the paint)
05:39 FOUL  by TURNER,KAYIN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TREY 05:39 47-68 H 21
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TREY 05:39 48-68 H 20
SUB IN by FITZHUGH,JADEN 05:39
SUB IN by POWELSON,FINN 05:39
SUB OUT by THOMSON,JAMISON 05:39
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 05:39

05:39 SUB IN by YATES,ROBBIE
05:39 SUB OUT by BAHATI,SEVEN
05:20 MISS JUMPER by STODDARD,ETHEN

REBOUND DEF by WALTON,GIBSON --
FOUL  by WALTON,GIBSON 04:54

04:39 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
REBOUND DEF by KILLIAN,CARTER --
GOOD JUMPER by KILLIAN,CARTER 04:27 50-68 H 18
ASSIST  by POWELSON,FINN --
FOUL  by WALTON,GIBSON 04:15

04:15 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE
04:15 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by PALMER,IKE

GOOD JUMPER by POWELSON,FINN 04:03 52-70 H 18
03:46 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KAYIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 03:30

03:29 STEAL  by STODDARD,ETHEN
03:26 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE

REBOUND DEF by POWELSON,FINN --
MISS 3PTR by KILLIAN,CARTER 03:15

03:15 BLOCK  by STODDARD,ETHEN
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN

03:08 TURNOVER  by DUFT,EASTON
STEAL  by KILLIAN,CARTER 03:06
MISS 3PTR by FITZHUGH,JADEN 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KAYIN



02:44 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,IKE
BLOCK  by FITZHUGH,JADEN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,WESTON

REBOUND DEF by AVANCE,BRANDON --
SUB IN by THOMSON,JAMISON 02:44
SUB IN by AVANCE,BRANDON 02:44
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN 02:44
SUB IN by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 02:44
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 02:44
SUB OUT by FITZHUGH,JADEN 02:44
SUB OUT by POWELSON,FINN 02:44
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREY 02:44
SUB OUT by KILLIAN,CARTER 02:44
SUB OUT by WALTON,GIBSON 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by JOHNSON,WESTON
02:44 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
02:44 SUB IN by CRIPPS,COLE
02:44 SUB IN by PALMER,COLE
02:44 SUB OUT by YATES,ROBBIE
02:44 SUB OUT by STODDARD,ETHEN
02:44 SUB OUT by PALMER,IKE
02:44 SUB OUT by TURNER,KAYIN
02:43 FOUL  by CRIPPS,COLE

GOOD FT by AVANCE,BRANDON 02:43 53-70 H 17
GOOD FT by AVANCE,BRANDON 02:43 54-70 H 16

02:24 MISS JUMPER by CRIPPS,COLE
REBOUND DEF by THOMSON,JAMISON --
GOOD JUMPER by JEPPSEN,MAYSON 02:08 56-70 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06

01:25 56-72 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JUSTIN
GOOD DUNK by AVANCE,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:12 58-72 H 14
ASSIST  by JONES,JORDAN --

00:55 TURNOVER  by CRIPPS,COLE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,LINCOLN 00:53
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JORDAN 00:45 60-72 H 12

00:23 60-74 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CRIPPS,COLE
-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:09 FOUL  by CRIPPS,COLE

MISS FT by JONES,JORDAN 00:09
GOOD FT by JONES,JORDAN 00:09 61-74 H 13


